
““There is nothingThere is nothing
permanent except change”permanent except change”

HeraclitusHeraclitus
540540 -- 470 BC470 BC



•• 60% Fears unwarranted60% Fears unwarranted
•• 20% Fears already past20% Fears already past
•• 10% Petty10% Petty -- Doesn’t make differenceDoesn’t make difference
•• 10% Real Fears10% Real Fears

11--4% Real + Justified +4% Real + Justified +
Can’t do anything about itCan’t do anything about it

2% Can solve easily by action2% Can solve easily by action
11--4% Real + Justified4% Real + Justified

FearsFears
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•• HostilityHostility
•• FrustrationFrustration
•• AngerAnger
•• DisappointmentDisappointment
•• DepressionDepression

Energy
Drainers

Inter-personal
(you/me)Personal/Functional

(me/work)
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Behavioral
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Paradigm ShiftParadigm Shift





Meridian LinesMeridian Lines

StomachStomach
SpleenSpleen









Thymus GlandThymus Gland

Second button down,Second button down,

An inch or twoAn inch or two
below the hollowbelow the hollow



Muscle Checking HistoryMuscle Checking History

19121912 -- Dr Robert LovettDr Robert Lovett -- Harvard Medical SchoolHarvard Medical School

19221922 -- Dr Charles LowmanDr Charles Lowman -- Orthopedic SurgeonOrthopedic Surgeon

19361936 -- Henry and Florence KendallHenry and Florence Kendall –– Physical TherapistsPhysical Therapists

19601960 -- Dr GeorgeDr George GoodhartGoodhart -- Applied KinesiologyApplied Kinesiology

19801980 -- Dr John DiamondDr John Diamond -- Behavioral KinesiologyBehavioral Kinesiology

19811981 -- Dr Paul DennisonDr Paul Dennison -- Educational KinesiologyEducational Kinesiology



Brain Gym InternationalBrain Gym International
((Formerly Educational KinesiologyFormerly Educational Kinesiology

Foundation)Foundation)

From Learning DisabilitiesFrom Learning Disabilities
To Olympic PerformanceTo Olympic Performance

CallCall -- 800 356800 356--21092109
www.BrainGym.orgwww.BrainGym.org



•• Volunteers said truthful statementVolunteers said truthful statement
––Their nameTheir name

•• Volunteers said a false statementVolunteers said a false statement
––Not their nameNot their name

Perceptual and Motor SkillsPerceptual and Motor Skills -- 19991999



Sophisticated EquipmentSophisticated Equipment

•• MeasurementsMeasurements
––Pressure person checking appliedPressure person checking applied

––Resistance of person beingResistance of person being checkedchecked

•• VariablesVariables
––How long able to keep arm upHow long able to keep arm up

––Amount of force to push arm downAmount of force to push arm down

Perceptual and Motor SkillsPerceptual and Motor Skills -- 19991999



ResultsResults
•• False StatementsFalse Statements

Pushed Arm DownPushed Arm Down
58.9% faster58.9% faster

•• Amount of ForceAmount of Force
Used 17.2% less pressureUsed 17.2% less pressure

Perceptual and Motor SkillsPerceptual and Motor Skills -- 19991999



SwitchedSwitched--On SellingOn Selling





SwitchedSwitched--OnOn
Network MarketingNetwork Marketing



SwitchedSwitched--OnOn
ManagementManagement

SwitchedSwitched--On GolfOn Golf



Performance EnhancementPerformance Enhancement
Through VisualizationThrough Visualization
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•• Dr Randolph ByrdDr Randolph Byrd -- U of C Medical SchoolU of C Medical School
•• 400 Coronary care patients400 Coronary care patients
•• Two groupsTwo groups -- same medical caresame medical care
•• Double blind studyDouble blind study
•• One group prayed for byOne group prayed for by

––Protestant and Catholic prayer groupsProtestant and Catholic prayer groups
––Throughout the United StatesThroughout the United States

Southern Medical JournalSouthern Medical Journal -- 19881988



•• Less congestive heart failureLess congestive heart failure
•• 5 X less need for antibiotics5 X less need for antibiotics
•• 4 X less pneumonia4 X less pneumonia
•• 4 X less need to be resuscitated4 X less need to be resuscitated

The Prayed for Groups ResultsThe Prayed for Groups Results



•• 40 patients divided into 2 groups40 patients divided into 2 groups
•• one group prayed for by 10 peopleone group prayed for by 10 people
•• 10 different religions and traditions10 different religions and traditions
•• prayed for 1 hour per day for 1 weekprayed for 1 hour per day for 1 week

Aids StudyAids Study



•• ControlsControls -- 68 days in hospital68 days in hospital
•• Prayed forPrayed for -- 10 days in hospital10 days in hospital
•• Prayed forPrayed for

––less severe aids related diseasesless severe aids related diseases
––less emotional stressless emotional stress

The Results 6 Months LaterThe Results 6 Months Later



The Hidden Messages In WaterThe Hidden Messages In Water
by Masaruby Masaru EmotoEmoto

•• Japanese scientistJapanese scientist
•• Crystals formed in frozen waterCrystals formed in frozen water
••Crystals changed with thoughtsCrystals changed with thoughts

••Impact of musicImpact of music
••Impact of pollutionImpact of pollution



Lake Water Before Prayer



Lake Water After Prayer



Lake Water Before Prayer Lake Water After Prayer



The Words – You Fool



Thank You



Love and Gratitude



The Words – You’re Cute



Children Said “You Are Beautiful” Several Times



Children Said “You Are Beautiful” Many Times





























Full SpectrumFull Spectrum
Fluorescent LightingFluorescent Lighting

Star IndustriesStar Industries
1135011350 BrookparkBrookpark RoadRoad
Cleveland, OH 44130Cleveland, OH 44130

(800) EXCELLA(800) EXCELLA



SUNLIGHT
COOL WHITE

FLUORESCENT TUBES



FULL SPECTRUM
FLUORESCENT TUBES

SUNLIGHT



ComparisonComparison

Cool WhiteCool White Full SpectrumFull Spectrum

HeadachesHeadaches 50% report 3 or more 0% report 3 or more50% report 3 or more 0% report 3 or more

(per week) 30% report none(per week) 30% report none 89% report none89% report none

Fatigue FactorFatigue Factor 60%60% -- large amountlarge amount 0%0% -- large amountlarge amount

(by 4:00 p.m.)(by 4:00 p.m.)

ProductivityProductivity 30% report low levels 0% report low levels30% report low levels 0% report low levels
(by 4:00 p.m.) 0% report high levels 63% report hig(by 4:00 p.m.) 0% report high levels 63% report high levelsh levels











Typed Without HalpernTyped Without Halpern
MusicMusic





Typed With HalpernTyped With Halpern
MusicMusic



The Hidden Messages In WaterThe Hidden Messages In Water
by Masaruby Masaru EmotoEmoto



Heavy Metal Music



Mozart Symphony 40



The Beetles - Yesterday







•• Thump your thymusThump your thymus

•• Place your tongue at the roof ofPlace your tongue at the roof of

your mouthyour mouth

•• Ask your opponent to smileAsk your opponent to smile

•• Frown at your opponentFrown at your opponent

Fight Defensively With KinesiologyFight Defensively With Kinesiology



Web SiteWeb Site
www.Teplitz.comwww.Teplitz.com

You Can Download:You Can Download:
Free Articles,Free Articles,

Past Issues of Teplitz NewsletterPast Issues of Teplitz Newsletter




